
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/037935-2025 

Award

Wrexham Adventure Playgrounds Community
Engagement Research Initiative for Wrexham’s City of
Culture 2029 Bid 

Wrexham County Borough Council

UK6: Contract award notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-037935

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-055a70 

Published 7 July 2025, 3:39pm

Scope 

Reference

Proc-24-350

Description

Contract Award Notice for Wrexham Adventure Playgrounds Community Engagement
Research Initiative for Wrexham's City of Culture 2029 Bid.

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/037935-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/037935-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes


Page 2 to 5

 

Contract 1. Wrexham Adventure Playgrounds Community
Engagement Research Initiative for Wrexham’s City of Culture
2029 Bid

Supplier

Association of Voluntary Organisations in Wrexham

Contract value

£30,000 excluding VAT

£36,000 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Award decision date

7 July 2025

Earliest date the contract will be signed

18 July 2025

Contract dates (estimated)

21 July 2025 to 31 March 2026



Page 3 to 5

8 months, 11 days

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

73000000 - Research and development services and related consultancy
services

Contract locations

UKL23 - Flintshire and Wrexham

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - without competition

Supplier 



Page 4 to 5

Association of Voluntary Organisations in Wrexham

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PYWC-1929-XBZH

Ty AVOW, 21 Egerton Street

Wrexham

LL11 1ND

United Kingdom

Email: info@avow.org

Region: UKL23 - Flintshire and Wrexham

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): No

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): Yes

Contract 1. Wrexham Adventure Playgrounds Community Engagement Research Initiative for
Wrexham's City of Culture 2029 Bid

Contracting authority 

Wrexham County Borough Council

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PJHN-6516-JQNZ

Wrexham County Borough Council, Lambpit Street

Wrexham

mailto:info@avow.org


Page 5 to 5

LL11 1AR

United Kingdom

Contact name: Commissioning Procurement and Contract Management Unit

Email: procurement@wrexham.gov.uk

Website: https://www.wrexham.gov.uk/

Region: UKL23 - Flintshire and Wrexham

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Devolved regulations that apply: Wales

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:procurement@wrexham.gov.uk
https://www.wrexham.gov.uk/
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description

	
	Contract 1. Wrexham Adventure Playgrounds Community Engagement Research Initiative for Wrexham’s City of Culture 2029 Bid
	Supplier
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Supplier
	Association of Voluntary Organisations in Wrexham

	Contracting authority
	Wrexham County Borough Council


		2025-07-21T06:14:51+0100
	TCPDF




